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XLII Cto. de España Infantil de invierno
Gijón, 9 - 12/3/2023

Prueba 5 Masc., 1500m Libre Infantil Masculino
09/03/2023 - 16:45 Resultados
MMN 16 15:17.10 CASTRO VALLE CESAR SINGAPUR (SIN) 30/08/2015
MMN 15 15:50.52 CASTRO VALLE CESAR NETANYA (ISR) 29/06/2014
RC 15:28.47 CASTRO VALLE CESAR CADIZ 26/02/2015

Mínima 15: 17:41.00;  16: 17:15.00
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. VARGAS TRUJILLO Cristobal 07 C.N. Dos Hermanas 16:01.69 26,00 742
50m: 29.33 29.33 450m: 4:45.39 31.52 850m: 9:03.75 32.00 1250m: 13:21.48 31.99

100m: 1:00.96 31.63 500m: 5:18.00 32.61 900m: 9:36.06 32.31 1300m: 13:54.50 33.02
150m: 1:32.93 31.97 550m: 5:50.57 32.57 950m: 10:07.96 31.90 1350m: 14:26.49 31.99
200m: 2:05.30 32.37 600m: 6:23.43 32.86 1000m: 10:40.85 32.89 1400m: 14:58.69 32.20
250m: 2:37.30 32.00 650m: 6:55.34 31.91 1050m: 11:12.43 31.58 1450m: 15:30.79 32.10
300m: 3:09.57 32.27 700m: 7:27.47 32.13 1100m: 11:45.52 33.09 1500m: 16:01.69 30.90
350m: 3:41.46 31.89 750m: 7:59.15 31.68 1150m: 12:17.24 31.72
400m: 4:13.87 32.41 800m: 8:31.75 32.60 1200m: 12:49.49 32.25

2. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 16:06.26 22,00 732
50m: 29.01 29.01 450m: 4:45.76 32.22 850m: 9:03.39 32.11 1250m: 13:22.91 32.28

100m: 1:00.46 31.45 500m: 5:18.24 32.48 900m: 9:35.59 32.20 1300m: 13:55.81 32.90
150m: 1:32.46 32.00 550m: 5:50.51 32.27 950m: 10:07.82 32.23 1350m: 14:28.32 32.51
200m: 2:04.50 32.04 600m: 6:23.02 32.51 1000m: 10:40.54 32.72 1400m: 15:01.51 33.19
250m: 2:36.67 32.17 650m: 6:54.94 31.92 1050m: 11:12.84 32.30 1450m: 15:33.83 32.32
300m: 3:08.93 32.26 700m: 7:26.74 31.80 1100m: 11:45.66 32.82 1500m: 16:06.26 32.43
350m: 3:41.21 32.28 750m: 7:58.92 32.18 1150m: 12:17.95 32.29
400m: 4:13.54 32.33 800m: 8:31.28 32.36 1200m: 12:50.63 32.68

3. PARRA ESTRADÉ Arnau 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 16:17.50 19,00 707
50m: 29.03 29.03 450m: 4:46.08 32.31 850m: 9:09.21 32.72 1250m: 13:34.10 32.95

100m: 1:00.51 31.48 500m: 5:18.92 32.84 900m: 9:42.24 33.03 1300m: 14:07.39 33.29
150m: 1:32.41 31.90 550m: 5:51.88 32.96 950m: 10:15.12 32.88 1350m: 14:40.52 33.13
200m: 2:04.58 32.17 600m: 6:25.08 33.20 1000m: 10:48.57 33.45 1400m: 15:13.42 32.90
250m: 2:36.70 32.12 650m: 6:57.72 32.64 1050m: 11:21.45 32.88 1450m: 15:46.08 32.66
300m: 3:08.86 32.16 700m: 7:30.85 33.13 1100m: 11:54.77 33.32 1500m: 16:17.50 31.42
350m: 3:41.39 32.53 750m: 8:03.25 32.40 1150m: 12:27.76 32.99
400m: 4:13.77 32.38 800m: 8:36.49 33.24 1200m: 13:01.15 33.39

4. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 C.N. San Vicente 16:34.57 17,00 671
50m: 29.35 29.35 450m: 4:50.78 33.28 850m: 9:19.07 33.69 1250m: 13:47.89 33.71

100m: 1:01.29 31.94 500m: 5:23.99 33.21 900m: 9:52.76 33.69 1300m: 14:21.61 33.72
150m: 1:33.50 32.21 550m: 5:57.52 33.53 950m: 10:26.39 33.63 1350m: 14:55.36 33.75
200m: 2:05.92 32.42 600m: 6:30.88 33.36 1000m: 10:59.83 33.44 1400m: 15:29.21 33.85
250m: 2:38.44 32.52 650m: 7:04.31 33.43 1050m: 11:33.32 33.49 1450m: 16:02.66 33.45
300m: 3:11.27 32.83 700m: 7:37.93 33.62 1100m: 12:06.95 33.63 1500m: 16:34.57 31.91
350m: 3:44.44 33.17 750m: 8:11.47 33.54 1150m: 12:40.69 33.74
400m: 4:17.50 33.06 800m: 8:45.38 33.91 1200m: 13:14.18 33.49

5. CALAVIA ZELLINGER Daniel 07 C.N. Tenis Elche 16:44.86 16,00 651
50m: 30.44 30.44 450m: 4:59.48 34.15 850m: 9:26.95 33.81 1250m: 13:57.72 33.61

100m: 1:02.81 32.37 500m: 5:33.66 34.18 900m: 10:00.74 33.79 1300m: 14:31.47 33.75
150m: 1:36.08 33.27 550m: 6:05.99 32.33 950m: 10:34.42 33.68 1350m: 15:05.13 33.66
200m: 2:09.84 33.76 600m: 6:39.09 33.10 1000m: 11:08.65 34.23 1400m: 15:39.20 34.07
250m: 2:43.36 33.52 650m: 7:12.21 33.12 1050m: 11:42.08 33.43 1450m: 16:12.67 33.47
300m: 3:17.26 33.90 700m: 7:45.99 33.78 1100m: 12:16.28 34.20 1500m: 16:44.86 32.19
350m: 3:51.02 33.76 750m: 8:19.33 33.34 1150m: 12:49.91 33.63
400m: 4:25.33 34.31 800m: 8:53.14 33.81 1200m: 13:24.11 34.20
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6. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 16:51.69 15,00 638
50m: 29.04 29.04 450m: 4:57.34 33.90 850m: 9:29.48 33.77 1250m: 14:02.21 33.94

100m: 1:01.39 32.35 500m: 5:31.76 34.42 900m: 10:03.58 34.10 1300m: 14:36.48 34.27
150m: 1:34.63 33.24 550m: 6:05.56 33.80 950m: 10:37.38 33.80 1350m: 15:10.85 34.37
200m: 2:08.24 33.61 600m: 6:39.73 34.17 1000m: 11:11.59 34.21 1400m: 15:44.81 33.96
250m: 2:41.67 33.43 650m: 7:13.62 33.89 1050m: 11:45.71 34.12 1450m: 16:18.58 33.77
300m: 3:15.45 33.78 700m: 7:47.71 34.09 1100m: 12:19.99 34.28 1500m: 16:51.69 33.11
350m: 3:49.20 33.75 750m: 8:21.47 33.76 1150m: 12:54.30 34.31
400m: 4:23.44 34.24 800m: 8:55.71 34.24 1200m: 13:28.27 33.97

7. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 16:57.17 14,00 627
50m: 29.56 29.56 450m: 4:57.58 33.83 850m: 9:31.61 34.33 1250m: 14:07.96 34.84

100m: 1:02.24 32.68 500m: 5:31.71 34.13 900m: 10:06.06 34.45 1300m: 14:41.95 33.99
150m: 1:35.46 33.22 550m: 6:05.88 34.17 950m: 10:40.95 34.89 1350m: 15:16.46 34.51
200m: 2:08.80 33.34 600m: 6:40.08 34.20 1000m: 11:15.28 34.33 1400m: 15:51.49 35.03
250m: 2:42.21 33.41 650m: 7:14.44 34.36 1050m: 11:50.39 35.11 1450m: 16:24.64 33.15
300m: 3:15.97 33.76 700m: 7:48.60 34.16 1100m: 12:24.97 34.58 1500m: 16:57.17 32.53
350m: 3:50.17 34.20 750m: 8:22.96 34.36 1150m: 12:59.19 34.22
400m: 4:23.75 33.58 800m: 8:57.28 34.32 1200m: 13:33.12 33.93

8. MACHUCA PEREZ-HIGUERAS Marcos08 C.N. El Cisne 16:59.17 13,00 624
50m: 29.44 29.44 450m: 4:56.73 33.76 850m: 9:29.99 34.67 1250m: 14:08.22 35.21

100m: 1:01.32 31.88 500m: 5:30.49 33.76 900m: 10:04.85 34.86 1300m: 14:43.18 34.96
150m: 1:34.46 33.14 550m: 6:04.68 34.19 950m: 10:39.52 34.67 1350m: 15:18.09 34.91
200m: 2:07.59 33.13 600m: 6:38.83 34.15 1000m: 11:14.09 34.57 1400m: 15:52.63 34.54
250m: 2:41.42 33.83 650m: 7:12.68 33.85 1050m: 11:48.54 34.45 1450m: 16:25.88 33.25
300m: 3:15.17 33.75 700m: 7:46.76 34.08 1100m: 12:23.58 35.04 1500m: 16:59.17 33.29
350m: 3:49.10 33.93 750m: 8:20.86 34.10 1150m: 12:58.25 34.67
400m: 4:22.97 33.87 800m: 8:55.32 34.46 1200m: 13:33.01 34.76

9. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 C.E. INEF de Lleida 16:59.62 12,00 623
50m: 29.19 29.19 450m: 5:01.83 34.43 850m: 9:37.26 34.63 1250m: 14:12.92 34.14

100m: 1:02.12 32.93 500m: 5:36.09 34.26 900m: 10:11.83 34.57 1300m: 14:47.12 34.20
150m: 1:35.62 33.50 550m: 6:10.54 34.45 950m: 10:46.41 34.58 1350m: 15:21.24 34.12
200m: 2:09.59 33.97 600m: 6:45.01 34.47 1000m: 11:20.71 34.30 1400m: 15:54.98 33.74
250m: 2:43.86 34.27 650m: 7:19.58 34.57 1050m: 11:55.23 34.52 1450m: 16:28.22 33.24
300m: 3:18.41 34.55 700m: 7:54.12 34.54 1100m: 12:30.01 34.78 1500m: 16:59.62 31.40
350m: 3:52.91 34.50 750m: 8:28.44 34.32 1150m: 13:04.35 34.34
400m: 4:27.40 34.49 800m: 9:02.63 34.19 1200m: 13:38.78 34.43

10. SALINAS QUIJADA Eneko 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 17:00.59 11,00 621
50m: 31.02 31.02 450m: 4:59.88 33.79 850m: 9:34.09 34.34 1250m: 14:11.62 34.77

100m: 1:03.69 32.67 500m: 5:34.03 34.15 900m: 10:08.75 34.66 1300m: 14:46.45 34.83
150m: 1:37.13 33.44 550m: 6:08.00 33.97 950m: 10:42.95 34.20 1350m: 15:21.29 34.84
200m: 2:10.62 33.49 600m: 6:42.52 34.52 1000m: 11:17.62 34.67 1400m: 15:55.41 34.12
250m: 2:44.46 33.84 650m: 7:16.64 34.12 1050m: 11:52.38 34.76 1450m: 16:28.35 32.94
300m: 3:18.35 33.89 700m: 7:50.91 34.27 1100m: 12:27.07 34.69 1500m: 17:00.59 32.24
350m: 3:51.99 33.64 750m: 8:25.07 34.16 1150m: 13:01.95 34.88
400m: 4:26.09 34.10 800m: 8:59.75 34.68 1200m: 13:36.85 34.90
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11. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 17:01.28 10,00 620
50m: 29.70 29.70 450m: 5:01.00 34.22 850m: 9:37.23 33.72 1250m: 14:13.98 34.44

100m: 1:02.31 32.61 500m: 5:35.51 34.51 900m: 10:11.46 34.23 1300m: 14:48.66 34.68
150m: 1:35.87 33.56 550m: 6:09.84 34.33 950m: 10:45.81 34.35 1350m: 15:22.87 34.21
200m: 2:10.02 34.15 600m: 6:44.17 34.33 1000m: 11:20.51 34.70 1400m: 15:57.11 34.24
250m: 2:44.19 34.17 650m: 7:19.21 35.04 1050m: 11:55.24 34.73 1450m: 16:30.07 32.96
300m: 3:18.35 34.16 700m: 7:53.67 34.46 1100m: 12:30.41 35.17 1500m: 17:01.28 31.21
350m: 3:52.30 33.95 750m: 8:28.63 34.96 1150m: 13:05.25 34.84
400m: 4:26.78 34.48 800m: 9:03.51 34.88 1200m: 13:39.54 34.29

12. CALIZ GARCIA Miguel 07 C.N. Churriana 17:02.16 9,00 618
50m: 29.55 29.55 450m: 5:04.73 34.45 850m: 9:40.50 34.26 1250m: 14:14.87 34.17

100m: 1:02.68 33.13 500m: 5:38.96 34.23 900m: 10:14.77 34.27 1300m: 14:49.40 34.53
150m: 1:36.95 34.27 550m: 6:13.40 34.44 950m: 10:49.05 34.28 1350m: 15:23.39 33.99
200m: 2:11.67 34.72 600m: 6:48.23 34.83 1000m: 11:23.34 34.29 1400m: 15:57.71 34.32
250m: 2:46.20 34.53 650m: 7:22.70 34.47 1050m: 11:57.61 34.27 1450m: 16:31.28 33.57
300m: 3:21.08 34.88 700m: 7:57.09 34.39 1100m: 12:32.02 34.41 1500m: 17:02.16 30.88
350m: 3:55.56 34.48 750m: 8:31.56 34.47 1150m: 13:06.37 34.35
400m: 4:30.28 34.72 800m: 9:06.24 34.68 1200m: 13:40.70 34.33

13. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 C.N. Almendralejo 17:02.25 8,00 618
50m: 29.77 29.77 450m: 4:58.57 34.22 850m: 9:33.93 34.66 1250m: 14:11.85 35.09

100m: 1:02.01 32.24 500m: 5:32.84 34.27 900m: 10:08.41 34.48 1300m: 14:46.22 34.37
150m: 1:34.79 32.78 550m: 6:06.91 34.07 950m: 10:43.38 34.97 1350m: 15:20.57 34.35
200m: 2:08.10 33.31 600m: 6:41.12 34.21 1000m: 11:18.28 34.90 1400m: 15:54.87 34.30
250m: 2:41.90 33.80 650m: 7:15.74 34.62 1050m: 11:53.10 34.82 1450m: 16:29.11 34.24
300m: 3:15.95 34.05 700m: 7:50.18 34.44 1100m: 12:27.57 34.47 1500m: 17:02.25 33.14
350m: 3:50.21 34.26 750m: 8:24.66 34.48 1150m: 13:02.36 34.79
400m: 4:24.35 34.14 800m: 8:59.27 34.61 1200m: 13:36.76 34.40

14. RUBIEJO MORENO Kilian 07 N.C Torello 17:05.37 7,00 612
50m: 30.75 30.75 450m: 5:00.94 33.72 850m: 9:34.07 34.24 1250m: 14:11.93 34.82

100m: 1:03.69 32.94 500m: 5:34.28 33.34 900m: 10:08.57 34.50 1300m: 14:47.33 35.40
150m: 1:37.15 33.46 550m: 6:08.39 34.11 950m: 10:43.04 34.47 1350m: 15:21.89 34.56
200m: 2:10.89 33.74 600m: 6:42.73 34.34 1000m: 11:17.75 34.71 1400m: 15:56.82 34.93
250m: 2:44.67 33.78 650m: 7:16.68 33.95 1050m: 11:52.31 34.56 1450m: 16:31.48 34.66
300m: 3:18.93 34.26 700m: 7:50.85 34.17 1100m: 12:27.08 34.77 1500m: 17:05.37 33.89
350m: 3:52.96 34.03 750m: 8:25.01 34.16 1150m: 13:02.12 35.04
400m: 4:27.22 34.26 800m: 8:59.83 34.82 1200m: 13:37.11 34.99

15. DEL RIO DECABO Joel 07 C.N. Granollers 17:06.03 6,00 611
50m: 30.86 30.86 450m: 5:02.72 34.16 850m: 9:38.29 34.45 1250m: 14:15.60 34.59

100m: 1:04.15 33.29 500m: 5:37.25 34.53 900m: 10:12.58 34.29 1300m: 14:50.11 34.51
150m: 1:38.18 34.03 550m: 6:11.66 34.41 950m: 10:47.21 34.63 1350m: 15:24.81 34.70
200m: 2:12.09 33.91 600m: 6:46.09 34.43 1000m: 11:22.02 34.81 1400m: 15:59.52 34.71
250m: 2:46.06 33.97 650m: 7:20.78 34.69 1050m: 11:56.87 34.85 1450m: 16:33.57 34.05
300m: 3:20.23 34.17 700m: 7:55.09 34.31 1100m: 12:31.37 34.50 1500m: 17:06.03 32.46
350m: 3:54.16 33.93 750m: 8:29.45 34.36 1150m: 13:06.32 34.95
400m: 4:28.56 34.40 800m: 9:03.84 34.39 1200m: 13:41.01 34.69
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16. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 17:08.97 5,00 606
50m: 29.87 29.87 450m: 5:01.32 34.12 850m: 9:37.69 34.57 1250m: 14:15.57 34.94

100m: 1:03.40 33.53 500m: 5:35.73 34.41 900m: 10:12.55 34.86 1300m: 14:50.40 34.83
150m: 1:36.87 33.47 550m: 6:09.69 33.96 950m: 10:47.12 34.57 1350m: 15:25.66 35.26
200m: 2:10.57 33.70 600m: 6:44.12 34.43 1000m: 11:21.96 34.84 1400m: 16:00.87 35.21
250m: 2:44.34 33.77 650m: 7:18.77 34.65 1050m: 11:56.50 34.54 1450m: 16:35.29 34.42
300m: 3:18.81 34.47 700m: 7:53.43 34.66 1100m: 12:31.38 34.88 1500m: 17:08.97 33.68
350m: 3:52.87 34.06 750m: 8:28.27 34.84 1150m: 13:05.98 34.60
400m: 4:27.20 34.33 800m: 9:03.12 34.85 1200m: 13:40.63 34.65

17. DE ARMAS DELGADO Juan Jose 07 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 17:11.25 4,00 602
50m: 30.10 30.10 450m: 4:58.28 34.07 850m: 9:37.20 35.34 1250m: 14:18.89 35.54

100m: 1:02.75 32.65 500m: 5:33.03 34.75 900m: 10:12.44 35.24 1300m: 14:54.27 35.38
150m: 1:34.83 32.08 550m: 6:07.72 34.69 950m: 10:47.64 35.20 1350m: 15:29.17 34.90
200m: 2:08.67 33.84 600m: 6:42.03 34.31 1000m: 11:23.25 35.61 1400m: 16:04.21 35.04
250m: 2:42.27 33.60 650m: 7:16.71 34.68 1050m: 11:57.87 34.62 1450m: 16:38.31 34.10
300m: 3:16.53 34.26 700m: 7:51.79 35.08 1100m: 12:33.45 35.58 1500m: 17:11.25 32.94
350m: 3:50.45 33.92 750m: 8:26.58 34.79 1150m: 13:08.54 35.09
400m: 4:24.21 33.76 800m: 9:01.86 35.28 1200m: 13:43.35 34.81

18. MARTINEZ MORENO Pablo 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 17:13.36 3,00 598
50m: 30.21 30.21 450m: 5:04.79 35.02 850m: 9:42.37 34.85 1250m: 14:22.77 34.56

100m: 1:03.75 33.54 500m: 5:39.45 34.66 900m: 10:17.47 35.10 1300m: 14:58.51 35.74
150m: 1:37.85 34.10 550m: 6:14.58 35.13 950m: 10:52.06 34.59 1350m: 15:33.27 34.76
200m: 2:11.99 34.14 600m: 6:49.56 34.98 1000m: 11:27.17 35.11 1400m: 16:07.03 33.76
250m: 2:46.08 34.09 650m: 7:24.47 34.91 1050m: 12:01.85 34.68 1450m: 16:40.12 33.09
300m: 3:20.23 34.15 700m: 7:59.03 34.56 1100m: 12:37.45 35.60 1500m: 17:13.36 33.24
350m: 3:55.17 34.94 750m: 8:33.54 34.51 1150m: 13:12.88 35.43
400m: 4:29.77 34.60 800m: 9:07.52 33.98 1200m: 13:48.21 35.33

19. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 17:13.51 2,00 598
50m: 30.52 30.52 450m: 5:05.50 34.62 850m: 9:43.59 34.81 1250m: 14:21.80 34.35

100m: 1:03.86 33.34 500m: 5:40.10 34.60 900m: 10:18.43 34.84 1300m: 14:56.44 34.64
150m: 1:37.80 33.94 550m: 6:14.55 34.45 950m: 10:53.38 34.95 1350m: 15:31.17 34.73
200m: 2:12.10 34.30 600m: 6:49.38 34.83 1000m: 11:28.28 34.90 1400m: 16:05.86 34.69
250m: 2:46.88 34.78 650m: 7:24.13 34.75 1050m: 12:03.20 34.92 1450m: 16:39.81 33.95
300m: 3:21.68 34.80 700m: 7:59.14 35.01 1100m: 12:37.91 34.71 1500m: 17:13.51 33.70
350m: 3:56.45 34.77 750m: 8:33.99 34.85 1150m: 13:12.76 34.85
400m: 4:30.88 34.43 800m: 9:08.78 34.79 1200m: 13:47.45 34.69

20. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 C.N. Plasencia 17:16.98 - 592
50m: 29.81 29.81 450m: 5:04.71 34.99 850m: 9:42.95 35.00 1250m: 14:23.81 35.03

100m: 1:02.78 32.97 500m: 5:39.60 34.89 900m: 10:18.02 35.07 1300m: 14:58.91 35.10
150m: 1:36.85 34.07 550m: 6:14.50 34.90 950m: 10:53.26 35.24 1350m: 15:34.26 35.35
200m: 2:11.21 34.36 600m: 6:49.20 34.70 1000m: 11:28.48 35.22 1400m: 16:09.17 34.91
250m: 2:45.56 34.35 650m: 7:23.60 34.40 1050m: 12:03.74 35.26 1450m: 16:43.92 34.75
300m: 3:20.13 34.57 700m: 7:58.06 34.46 1100m: 12:38.77 35.03 1500m: 17:16.98 33.06
350m: 3:54.72 34.59 750m: 8:32.99 34.93 1150m: 13:13.80 35.03
400m: 4:29.72 35.00 800m: 9:07.95 34.96 1200m: 13:48.78 34.98
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21. NAVARRO ORTS Jorge 07 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 17:17.23 - 592
50m: 30.10 30.10 450m: 5:00.49 34.57 850m: 9:38.84 34.96 1250m: 14:24.01 36.30

100m: 1:02.76 32.66 500m: 5:34.98 34.49 900m: 10:13.95 35.11 1300m: 15:00.03 36.02
150m: 1:36.09 33.33 550m: 6:09.66 34.68 950m: 10:49.07 35.12 1350m: 15:35.78 35.75
200m: 2:09.87 33.78 600m: 6:44.57 34.91 1000m: 11:24.73 35.66 1400m: 16:10.61 34.83
250m: 2:43.62 33.75 650m: 7:19.37 34.80 1050m: 12:00.52 35.79 1450m: 16:45.60 34.99
300m: 3:17.70 34.08 700m: 7:53.96 34.59 1100m: 12:36.08 35.56 1500m: 17:17.23 31.63
350m: 3:51.81 34.11 750m: 8:28.77 34.81 1150m: 13:11.96 35.88
400m: 4:25.92 34.11 800m: 9:03.88 35.11 1200m: 13:47.71 35.75

22. CABRILLO SANCHEZ Norberto 07 C.N. Las Palmas 17:17.60 - 591
50m: 30.12 30.12 450m: 5:03.64 34.84 850m: 9:44.98 34.92 1250m: 14:28.04 35.43

100m: 1:03.11 32.99 500m: 5:38.95 35.31 900m: 10:20.31 35.33 1300m: 15:02.89 34.85
150m: 1:36.85 33.74 550m: 6:13.92 34.97 950m: 10:55.52 35.21 1350m: 15:37.71 34.82
200m: 2:10.96 34.11 600m: 6:49.22 35.30 1000m: 11:31.01 35.49 1400m: 16:12.67 34.96
250m: 2:44.99 34.03 650m: 7:24.39 35.17 1050m: 12:06.43 35.42 1450m: 16:46.14 33.47
300m: 3:19.60 34.61 700m: 7:59.70 35.31 1100m: 12:41.71 35.28 1500m: 17:17.60 31.46
350m: 3:53.85 34.25 750m: 8:34.67 34.97 1150m: 13:17.15 35.44
400m: 4:28.80 34.95 800m: 9:10.06 35.39 1200m: 13:52.61 35.46

23. BUENDÍA PAVÓN Raúl 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 17:21.56 1,00 584
50m: 31.01 31.01 450m: 5:07.79 34.77 850m: 9:46.66 34.84 1250m: 14:27.25 34.88

100m: 1:04.92 33.91 500m: 5:42.74 34.95 900m: 10:21.58 34.92 1300m: 15:02.78 35.53
150m: 1:39.37 34.45 550m: 6:17.61 34.87 950m: 10:56.48 34.90 1350m: 15:37.65 34.87
200m: 2:14.00 34.63 600m: 6:52.47 34.86 1000m: 11:31.47 34.99 1400m: 16:12.75 35.10
250m: 2:48.58 34.58 650m: 7:27.11 34.64 1050m: 12:06.53 35.06 1450m: 16:47.36 34.61
300m: 3:23.46 34.88 700m: 8:01.98 34.87 1100m: 12:41.94 35.41 1500m: 17:21.56 34.20
350m: 3:58.17 34.71 750m: 8:36.70 34.72 1150m: 13:16.86 34.92
400m: 4:33.02 34.85 800m: 9:11.82 35.12 1200m: 13:52.37 35.51

24. GALAN LOPEZ Juan Antonio 08 C.N. Merida 17:23.60 - 581
50m: 30.57 30.57 450m: 5:07.70 35.07 850m: 9:49.11 35.15 1250m: 14:30.14 35.21

100m: 1:03.92 33.35 500m: 5:42.77 35.07 900m: 10:23.98 34.87 1300m: 15:05.28 35.14
150m: 1:38.07 34.15 550m: 6:17.74 34.97 950m: 10:58.95 34.97 1350m: 15:40.75 35.47
200m: 2:12.68 34.61 600m: 6:52.80 35.06 1000m: 11:34.03 35.08 1400m: 16:16.10 35.35
250m: 2:47.86 35.18 650m: 7:28.19 35.39 1050m: 12:09.05 35.02 1450m: 16:50.62 34.52
300m: 3:22.80 34.94 700m: 8:03.45 35.26 1100m: 12:44.45 35.40 1500m: 17:23.60 32.98
350m: 3:57.56 34.76 750m: 8:38.76 35.31 1150m: 13:20.14 35.69
400m: 4:32.63 35.07 800m: 9:13.96 35.20 1200m: 13:54.93 34.79

25. FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Juan Francisco 08 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 17:31.04 - 569
50m: 30.10 30.10 450m: 5:04.60 34.82 850m: 9:46.49 35.19 1250m: 14:32.76 35.78

100m: 1:03.69 33.59 500m: 5:39.55 34.95 900m: 10:22.15 35.66 1300m: 15:08.68 35.92
150m: 1:37.64 33.95 550m: 6:14.36 34.81 950m: 10:57.67 35.52 1350m: 15:44.28 35.60
200m: 2:12.01 34.37 600m: 6:50.13 35.77 1000m: 11:33.38 35.71 1400m: 16:20.19 35.91
250m: 2:45.97 33.96 650m: 7:25.20 35.07 1050m: 12:09.27 35.89 1450m: 16:55.98 35.79
300m: 3:20.53 34.56 700m: 8:00.49 35.29 1100m: 12:45.29 36.02 1500m: 17:31.04 35.06
350m: 3:54.96 34.43 750m: 8:35.70 35.21 1150m: 13:20.94 35.65
400m: 4:29.78 34.82 800m: 9:11.30 35.60 1200m: 13:56.98 36.04
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26. RODRIGUEZ DIAZ Javier 08 C.N. Teneteide 17:32.29 - 567
50m: 30.17 30.17 450m: 5:09.21 35.03 850m: 9:53.16 35.87 1250m: 14:36.84 35.54

100m: 1:04.20 34.03 500m: 5:44.05 34.84 900m: 10:28.84 35.68 1300m: 15:12.84 36.00
150m: 1:38.63 34.43 550m: 6:19.17 35.12 950m: 11:03.96 35.12 1350m: 15:48.51 35.67
200m: 2:14.03 35.40 600m: 6:54.56 35.39 1000m: 11:39.52 35.56 1400m: 16:23.54 35.03
250m: 2:49.04 35.01 650m: 7:29.71 35.15 1050m: 12:14.83 35.31 1450m: 16:57.96 34.42
300m: 3:24.22 35.18 700m: 8:05.48 35.77 1100m: 12:50.35 35.52 1500m: 17:32.29 34.33
350m: 3:59.32 35.10 750m: 8:41.40 35.92 1150m: 13:25.81 35.46
400m: 4:34.18 34.86 800m: 9:17.29 35.89 1200m: 14:01.30 35.49

27. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 17:36.15 - 560
50m: 31.58 31.58 450m: 5:13.19 35.61 850m: 9:57.38 35.33 1250m: 14:42.05 35.40

100m: 1:05.81 34.23 500m: 5:48.92 35.73 900m: 10:32.86 35.48 1300m: 15:17.72 35.67
150m: 1:40.33 34.52 550m: 6:24.14 35.22 950m: 11:08.18 35.32 1350m: 15:53.02 35.30
200m: 2:15.30 34.97 600m: 6:59.80 35.66 1000m: 11:44.34 36.16 1400m: 16:28.61 35.59
250m: 2:50.41 35.11 650m: 7:35.29 35.49 1050m: 12:19.64 35.30 1450m: 17:03.27 34.66
300m: 3:26.11 35.70 700m: 8:10.94 35.65 1100m: 12:55.49 35.85 1500m: 17:36.15 32.88
350m: 4:01.79 35.68 750m: 8:46.24 35.30 1150m: 13:30.72 35.23
400m: 4:37.58 35.79 800m: 9:22.05 35.81 1200m: 14:06.65 35.93

28. RODRIGUEZ MATAS Ignacio 08 C.N. Churriana 17:38.86 - 556
50m: 30.35 30.35 450m: 5:08.65 35.01 850m: 9:51.37 35.54 1250m: 14:39.52 36.22

100m: 1:03.25 32.90 500m: 5:43.23 34.58 900m: 10:26.82 35.45 1300m: 15:16.24 36.72
150m: 1:37.40 34.15 550m: 6:17.26 34.03 950m: 11:02.64 35.82 1350m: 15:51.66 35.42
200m: 2:12.26 34.86 600m: 6:52.76 35.50 1000m: 11:38.71 36.07 1400m: 16:27.89 36.23
250m: 2:47.39 35.13 650m: 7:29.13 36.37 1050m: 12:14.61 35.90 1450m: 17:04.13 36.24
300m: 3:22.53 35.14 700m: 8:04.44 35.31 1100m: 12:50.72 36.11 1500m: 17:38.86 34.73
350m: 3:57.63 35.10 750m: 8:40.00 35.56 1150m: 13:26.48 35.76
400m: 4:33.64 36.01 800m: 9:15.83 35.83 1200m: 14:03.30 36.82

29. GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ Yoel 07 C.N. Ponteareas 17:39.56 - 555
50m: 30.00 30.00 450m: 5:07.12 34.94 850m: 9:51.39 35.73 1250m: 14:39.57 36.08

100m: 1:03.82 33.82 500m: 5:42.40 35.28 900m: 10:27.37 35.98 1300m: 15:15.49 35.92
150m: 1:38.09 34.27 550m: 6:17.32 34.92 950m: 11:03.42 36.05 1350m: 15:51.69 36.20
200m: 2:12.41 34.32 600m: 6:52.91 35.59 1000m: 11:39.11 35.69 1400m: 16:28.01 36.32
250m: 2:47.41 35.00 650m: 7:28.45 35.54 1050m: 12:15.30 36.19 1450m: 17:04.09 36.08
300m: 3:22.12 34.71 700m: 8:04.38 35.93 1100m: 12:51.25 35.95 1500m: 17:39.56 35.47
350m: 3:57.18 35.06 750m: 8:40.27 35.89 1150m: 13:27.13 35.88
400m: 4:32.18 35.00 800m: 9:15.66 35.39 1200m: 14:03.49 36.36

30. PADRON MIGUELEZ Matias 08 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 17:42.52 - 550
50m: 31.09 31.09 450m: 5:11.36 35.10 850m: 9:56.48 35.76 1250m: 14:44.53 36.20

100m: 1:05.73 34.64 500m: 5:47.51 36.15 900m: 10:32.85 36.37 1300m: 15:20.81 36.28
150m: 1:40.36 34.63 550m: 6:22.61 35.10 950m: 11:08.30 35.45 1350m: 15:56.69 35.88
200m: 2:15.62 35.26 600m: 6:58.41 35.80 1000m: 11:44.40 36.10 1400m: 16:32.73 36.04
250m: 2:50.62 35.00 650m: 7:33.45 35.04 1050m: 12:20.42 36.02 1450m: 17:08.29 35.56
300m: 3:26.28 35.66 700m: 8:09.32 35.87 1100m: 12:56.33 35.91 1500m: 17:42.52 34.23
350m: 4:01.24 34.96 750m: 8:44.80 35.48 1150m: 13:32.11 35.78
400m: 4:36.26 35.02 800m: 9:20.72 35.92 1200m: 14:08.33 36.22
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31. JIMENEZ FELIPE Alejandro Mingyu 08 C.N. Almeria 17:51.95 - 536
50m: 30.30 30.30 450m: 5:13.73 36.29 850m: 10:02.81 36.33 1250m: 14:53.55 36.14

100m: 1:04.56 34.26 500m: 5:49.86 36.13 900m: 10:39.19 36.38 1300m: 15:29.96 36.41
150m: 1:39.31 34.75 550m: 6:25.59 35.73 950m: 11:15.43 36.24 1350m: 16:05.83 35.87
200m: 2:14.64 35.33 600m: 7:01.94 36.35 1000m: 11:51.67 36.24 1400m: 16:41.75 35.92
250m: 2:50.17 35.53 650m: 7:37.64 35.70 1050m: 12:28.22 36.55 1450m: 17:17.63 35.88
300m: 3:25.79 35.62 700m: 8:14.05 36.41 1100m: 13:04.62 36.40 1500m: 17:51.95 34.32
350m: 4:01.69 35.90 750m: 8:50.13 36.08 1150m: 13:41.14 36.52
400m: 4:37.44 35.75 800m: 9:26.48 36.35 1200m: 14:17.41 36.27

32. MARTIN DE LA TORRE Felipe 08 C.N. Churriana 17:59.00 - 526
50m: 30.07 30.07 450m: 5:11.02 34.95 850m: 9:59.49 36.39 1250m: 14:56.39 37.33

100m: 1:04.23 34.16 500m: 5:46.70 35.68 900m: 10:35.64 36.15 1300m: 15:33.48 37.09
150m: 1:38.92 34.69 550m: 6:22.17 35.47 950m: 11:11.82 36.18 1350m: 16:09.80 36.32
200m: 2:14.28 35.36 600m: 6:58.47 36.30 1000m: 11:48.82 37.00 1400m: 16:46.55 36.75
250m: 2:48.96 34.68 650m: 7:33.97 35.50 1050m: 12:26.02 37.20 1450m: 17:23.14 36.59
300m: 3:24.28 35.32 700m: 8:10.23 36.26 1100m: 13:03.45 37.43 1500m: 17:59.00 35.86
350m: 4:00.40 36.12 750m: 8:46.21 35.98 1150m: 13:41.33 37.88
400m: 4:36.07 35.67 800m: 9:23.10 36.89 1200m: 14:19.06 37.73

33. GOMEZ VALDIVIA Aaron 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 18:20.87 - 495
50m: 30.38 30.38 450m: 5:15.22 37.62 850m: 10:15.63 36.89 1250m: 15:16.64 37.90

100m: 1:03.64 33.26 500m: 5:52.53 37.31 900m: 10:53.68 38.05 1300m: 15:53.88 37.24
150m: 1:38.16 34.52 550m: 6:29.38 36.85 950m: 11:32.03 38.35 1350m: 16:31.83 37.95
200m: 2:12.71 34.55 600m: 7:07.02 37.64 1000m: 12:09.93 37.90 1400m: 17:08.90 37.07
250m: 2:48.33 35.62 650m: 7:45.13 38.11 1050m: 12:47.98 38.05 1450m: 17:45.70 36.80
300m: 3:24.33 36.00 700m: 8:23.23 38.10 1100m: 13:23.85 35.87 1500m: 18:20.87 35.17
350m: 4:01.02 36.69 750m: 9:00.77 37.54 1150m: 14:01.36 37.51
400m: 4:37.60 36.58 800m: 9:38.74 37.97 1200m: 14:38.74 37.38


